

No. 18-1538

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

DARTMOND CHERK AND
THE CHERK FAMILY TRUST,

Petitioners,

v.

COUNTY OF MARIN,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The California Court Of Appeal,
First Appellate District**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE CALIFORNIA
ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

JUNE BABIRACKI BARLOW, ESQ.
Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Counsel of Record
JENNY LI, ESQ.
Assistant General Counsel
CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
525 South Virgil Avenue
Los Angeles, California 90020-1403
Telephone: (213) 739-8200
juneb@car.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae
California Association of REALTORS®

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BRIEF OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> CALIFORNIA AS- SOCIATION OF REALTORS® IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CU- RIAЕ</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE AR- GUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. DUE TO THE POTENTIAL APPLICATION TO MORE THAN ONE THOUSAND INCLU- SIONARY HOUSING PROGRAMS NATION- WIDE, THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE SPLIT IN AUTHORITY ON LEGIS- LATIVELY PRESCRIBED EXACTIONS.....	4
II. PETITIONERS ARE BEING FORCED TO SHOULDER THE BURDEN OF GOVERN- MENT'S AND SOCIETY'S RESPONSIBIL- ITY TO PROVIDE AFFORDABLE HOUSING THROUGH AN ORDINANCE THAT EX- ACTS NON-POSSESSORY PROPERTY IN- TERESTS OR MONEY.....	8
III. DEMANDING THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS FOR A SMALL LOT-SPLIT WHILE CON- CEDING THE PROPERTY OWNERS WILL INCREASE AVAILABLE LAND FOR HOUS- ING IS DISJOINTED AND POOR POLICY ...	10
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>California Building Industry Assn. v. City of San Jose</i> , 61 Cal.4th 435 (2015).....	5, 8, 9
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	3, 5, 7
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 568 U.S. 936 (2013)	3, 5, 7
<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	3, 5, 7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
“Building a California for All – Meeting the State’s Demand for Housing,” http://centerforcalifornia realestate.org/events/roundtables.html	2
Journal of Case Study Research: A Publication of the Center for California Real Estate, Volume II: Issue 1/Homeownership (2017), http://ccre.us/publications/Journal_Homeownership_2017.pdf	2
Emily Thaden and Ruoniu Wang, Lincoln Institute of Land Policy, “Inclusionary Housing in the United States: Prevalence, Impact, and Practices” (September 2017), https://www.lincolninst.edu/publications/working-papers/inclusionary-housing-united-states	5, 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Emily Thaden and Ruoniu Wang, Lincoln Institute of Land Policy, “Inclusionary Housing in the United States: Prevalence, Impact, and Practices” Working Paper WP17ET1 (September 2017), https://www.lincolninst.edu/sites/default/files/pubfiles/thaden_wp17et1_0.pdf	6
Teresa Wiltz, Stateline, “In Shift, States Step in on Affordable Housing” (October 15, 2018) at https://www.pewtrusts.org/en/research-and-analysis/blogs/stateline/2018/10/15/in-shift-states-step-in-on-affordable-housing	7
